## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7968660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A. SONNEMAN	04/05/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTEMPORARY VISIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	20 NORTH AVENUE	
City:	LARCHMONT	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10538	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D868356
Patent Number:	D869067
Patent Number:	D868293
Patent Number:	D868347
Patent Number:	D859725
Patent Number:	D869745
Patent Number:	D870364
Patent Number:	D856570
Patent Number:	D855244
Patent Number:	D870365
Patent Number:	D859722
Patent Number:	D870351
Patent Number:	D860512
Patent Number:	D870360
Patent Number:	D870361
Patent Number:	D870362
Patent Number:	D870363
Patent Number:	D869741
Patent Number:	D869742
Patent Number:	D869743

PATENT REEL: 063738 FRAME: 0115

507921532

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D869744
Patent Number:	D869000
Patent Number:	D871657
Patent Number:	D869068
Patent Number:	D869066
Patent Number:	D869689
Patent Number:	D869001
Patent Number:	D869690
Patent Number:	D869740
Patent Number:	D869348
Patent Number:	D869069
Patent Number:	D861227
Patent Number:	D869062
Patent Number:	D868344
Patent Number:	D859723
Patent Number:	D859724
Patent Number:	D855865
Patent Number:	D855863
Patent Number:	D858969
Patent Number:	D855854
Patent Number:	D855866
Patent Number:	D855864
Patent Number:	D855867
Patent Number:	D855868
Patent Number:	D855869
Application Number:	29713606
Patent Number:	10527269
Application Number:	17652045
Application Number:	61922150
Application Number:	61921208

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-684-3900

Email: spiperno@grr.com, patenteaction@grr.com

JASON R. WACHTER **Correspondent Name:** 

270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 2: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, PC

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 063738 FRAME: 0116** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1991-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON R. WACHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Wachter, Reg. No. 65987/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1991-003 Robert Sonneman Only Assignment Final Signed 5-16-2023#page1.tif source=1991-003 Robert Sonneman Only Assignment Final Signed 5-16-2023#page2.tif source=1991-003 Robert Sonneman Only Assignment Final Signed 5-16-2023#page3.tif source=1991-003 Robert Sonneman Only Assignment Final Signed 5-16-2023#page4.tif source=1991-003 Robert Sonneman Only Assignment Final Signed 5-16-2023#page5.tif source=1991-003 Robert Sonneman Only Assignment Final Signed 5-16-2023#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063738 FRAME: 0117

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert A. Sonneman, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5 Katie Lane, Mamaroneck, New York 10543 United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made certain inventions in patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, CONTEMPORARY VISIONS, LLC, a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 20 North Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538 United States of America hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patents, patent applications and in and to any patents, that may be granted therefore and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions of such applications and patents that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (i) the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all inventions, applications, and patents, when granted and any and all inventions and other improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and in and to any and all divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof, along with all rights to claim priority, in the United States and in every foreign country and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR's rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) grant licenses or other interests therein, and (c) bring actions and recover damages including pre-assignment damages by reason of infringement or other violation thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, in those countries where permitted, the ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents for the invention directly in ASSIGNEE's name;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, its territorial possessions and any other governmental authority of any and all foreign countries to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents and to issue all patents for the invention directly to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY represents that ASSIGNOR has the right to grant to ASSIGNEE the rights which are assigned by this assignment and that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

1 of 6

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further represents that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, provide reasonable cooperation and assistance including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect, register, or maintain the rights assigned herein, including: (a) the preparation and prosecution by Assignee of any applications or registrations assigned herein; and (b) the prosecution or defense by Assignee of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to the fact of the assignment of rights hereunder.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the assigned Patent Application, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Assignment shall become effective when each Party shall have received a counterpart hereof signed by the other Party. For the convenience of the Parties, any number of counterparts hereof may be executed, each such executed counterpart shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

\* \* \*

ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Robert A. Sonneman	4/5/23 Date
Accepted by: ASSIGNEE: Contemporary Visions, LLC	ultils
Signature:	Date
Name: Andrew Cogan  Title: CEO. Contemporary Visions, LLC	

# Schedule A

## Schedule A

Title	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
HOUSING FOR A LIGHTING		29/672,385	D868,356
SYSTEM	US	12/5/2018	11/26/2019
		29/672,386	D869,067
LIGHT TRIM	US	12/5/2018	12/03/2019
		29/672,261	D868,293
LIGHT TRIM	US	12/4/2018	11/26/2019
	770	29/672,262	D868,347
LIGHT TRIM	US	12/4/2018	11/26/2019
LIGHT ENVELIDE	TIG	29/674,515	D859,725
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	12/21/2018	09/10/2019
LIGHTING SYSTEM	TIC	29/674,516	D869,745
SUSPENSION MOUNTING	US	12/21/2018	12/10/2019
COMPLECTOR	TIC	29/674,517	D870,364
CONNECTOR	US	12/21/2018	12/17/2019
CONNECTOR	TIC	29/674,519	D856,570
CONNECTOR	US	12/21/2018	08/13/2019
COMMECTOR	TIC	29/674,521	D855,244
CONNECTOR	US	12/21/2018	07/30/2019
COMMECTOR	US	29/674,523	D870,365
CONNECTOR		12/21/2018	12/17/2019
LIGHT EIVTLIDE	US	29/672,550	D859,722
LIGHT FIXTURE		12/6/2018	09/10/2019
LICHT EIVTIDE	US	29/672,552	D870,351
LIGHT FIXTURE		12/6/2018	12/17/2019
LICHTEIVTHDE	US	29/672,691	D860,512
LIGHT FIXTURE		12/7/2018	09/17/2019
CONNECTOR FOR A	US	29/674,034	D870,360
LIGHTING SYSTEM	03	12/19/2018	12/17/2019
CONNECTOR FOR A	TIC	29/674,035	D870,361
LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	12/19/2018	12/17/2019
CONNECTOR FOR A	TIC	29/674,036	D870,362
LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	12/19/2018	12/17/2019
CONNECTOR FOR A	US	29/674,037	D870,363
LIGHTING SYSTEM	03	12/19/2018	12/17/2019
LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	29/673,772	D869,741
SUSPENSION		12/18/2018	12/10/2019
LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	29/673,773	D869,742
SUSPENSION		12/18/2018	12/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 063738 FRAME: 0121

<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction	Serial No./	Patent No./
	Julisaiction	Filing Date	Issue Date
LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	29/673,774	D869,743
SUSPENSION		12/18/2018	12/10/2019
LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	29/673,775	D869,744
SUSPENSION		12/18/2018	12/10/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,263	D869,000
LIGHT TRIVI		12/4/2018	12/03/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,388	D871,657
EIGHT TRIM		12/5/2018	12/31/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,390	D869,068
LIGHT TRIM	05	12/5/2018	12/03/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,264	D869,066
EIGHT TRIM		12/4/2018	12/03/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,266	D869,689
LIGHT TRIM	05	12/4/2018	12/10/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,269	D869,001
LIGHT TRIM	0.5	12/4/2018	12/03/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,545	D869,690
LIGHT TRIM		12/6/2018	12/10/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,546	D869,740
LIGITI TRIM	03	12/6/2018	12/10/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,547	D869,348
LIGHT TRIM	0.5	12/6/2018	11/26/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,549	D869,069
EIGITI TRIM	03	12/6/2018	12/03/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/672,854	D861,227
EIGHT FIXTORE	03	12/10/2018	09/24/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/672,693	D869,062
EIGHT HATOKE		12/7/2018	12/03/2019
LIGHT TRIM	US	29/672,856	D868,344
LIGITI TRIM	0.5	12/10/2018	11/26/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/674,245	D859,723
LIGHT FIXTURE	0.5	12/20/2018	09/10/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/674,246	D859,724
LIGHT HAT ORE	05	12/20/2018	09/10/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/674,247	D855,865
LIGHT FIXTURE	0.5	12/20/2018	08/06/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/674,248	D855,863
LIGHT HATOKE	0.5	12/20/2018	08/06/2019
LICHT FIXTURE	US	29/674,250	D858,969
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	12/20/2018	08/27/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/673,147	D855,854
LIGHT FIXTURE		12/12/2018	09/03/2019

<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/672,990 12/11/2018	D855,866 08/06/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/672,991 12/11/2018	D855,864 08/06/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/672,992 12/11/2018	D855,867 08/06/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/672,993 12/11/2018	D855,868 08/06/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/674,251 12/20/2018	D855,869 08/06/2019
LIGHT FIXTURE	US	29/713,606	11/118/2019
MODULAR LIGHTING SYSTEM USING HANGERS AND POWER BARS	US	16/192,067 11/15/2018	10,527,269 01/07/2020
CORAL SURFACE LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	17/652,045	-
RING SHAPED LAMP WITH PEDESTAL	US	61/922,150	-
HANGING LAMP WITH DEFLECTOR	US	61/921,208	-